There are presently twenty-one (21) unique Customers using these 
existing OECM agreements, with ninety-seven percent (97%) of which are SBs. 

Approximate purchases through these existing agreements throughout the lifetime of the agreements 
are approximately nine hundred and fifty-five thousand dollars ($955,000.00).  

Customers using OECM’s current agreement are not, in any way, obligated to participate in any 
Master Agreement resulting from this RFP.  

1.4.2 Customer Engagement 

The following Customers were engaged with the development of the Deliverables set out in this RFP:

[...]

(f) Supporting supplier partners through a Supplier Recognition Program that aims to drive long-term 
performance by recognizing and motivating Suppliers to deliver continued savings, value, choice, and 
service to Customers. 

1.6.1 Use of OECM Master Agreements 

As of May 2025, one thousand five hundred and nineteen (1,519) Customers were using one (1) or 
more OECM agreements with a cumulative spend of more than five (5) billion dollars over the last 
nineteen (19) years.  

More information about OECM is available on our website - http://www.oecm.ca/. 

1.6.2 The Ontario Broader Public Sector Procurement Directive